Government PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OG - 27 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO United States Patent and Trader ET	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 06 - 27 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
	MMERCE
103264751 Attorney Docket No. 7046-X0	6-002
To the Director of the U.S. Paternariu rademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) b	elow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark TITCOMB Name: CUDDLE BUDDIES LIMITED	[
Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) June 3, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger City: Berkshire	
Security Agreement Change of Name State:	
Government Interest Assignment	211
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): I This document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) I B. Patent No.(s)	ication.
A. Patent Application No.(s) $10/583074$ B. Patent No.(s)	1
06/22/2006 GFREY1 00000145 10583074	
04 FC:8021 (40.00 0P) Additional numbers attached? Yes Voi	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>PAUL D. BIANCO</u> FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO, P.L. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt
Street Address: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY	
SUITE 115 None required (government interest not affect	ting title)
City: MIAMI 8. Payment Information	
State: <u>FLORIDA</u> Zip: <u>33180</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>9518</u> Expiration Date <u>05/07</u>	
Phone Number: 305-830-2600 b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>305-830-2605</u> Authorized User Name Paul D. Bianco	
9. Signature: June 15, 2006	
Signature Date Date Total number of pages including cover	
FADE D. BIANCO, REG. #43,500 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FKGGBB DOCKET NO. 7046-X06-002

AND I HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

INVENTOR: TITCOMB, Mark
Date: 03 June 06 Signature: M

Residence:

18 Oaktree Walk Purley on Thames Reading, Berkshire RG88BN Great Britain

Country of citizenship: Great Britain

. Witness Signature: RODINSON D. Witness Print Name: